Notice of Award for Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 2013-15 Trustee Services

At the December 13, 2013, Board Meeting, Florida Housing's Board of Directors authorized staff to enter into contract negotiations with all five Offerors: (The Bank of New York Trust Company (BNY), Wells Fargo, US Bank, Zions First National Bank and Regions Financial Corporation) to provide the trustee services subject to the terms described in the RFQ, and subject to the following conditions and approvals of Florida Housing Counsel and the appropriate Florida Housing staff:

- Proof of Professional Liability Errors and Omissions insurance from US Bank and The Bank of New York Trust Company (BNY).
- Certificate issued by the Comptroller of Currency certifying that US Bank is a national banking association.

Please note, any unsuccessful applicant may file a notice of protest and a formal written protest in accordance with Section 120.57(3), Fla. Stat., and Rule Chapter 28-110, F.A.C. Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Fla. Stat., et. al. or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Fla. Stat.

Della Harrell Contracts Manager Florida Housing Finance Corporation 227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Phone: (850) 488-4197 Facsimile: (850) 414-6548

E-mail: della.harrell@floridahousing.org